Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058 CONFIDENTIAL	API No. 15 - 163-23463 - 00 - 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Name: American Warrior Inc.	County: Rooks
Address: P.O. Box 399	C _N2 _NE _ SE _Sec. 32 _Twp. 9 _ S. R. 20 East
City/State/Zip: Garden City Ks. 67846	2310'FSL feet from (S) N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	530',FEL feet from F) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jody Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620) _272-1023 AUG   2 Z003	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co. (1) ONFIDENTIAL	Lease Name: Kuehnl Well #: 2-32
License: 31548	Field Name: Cooper
Wellsite Geologist: Steven P. Murphy.	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion: RECEIVED	Elevation: Ground: 2247' Kelly Bushing: 2255'
Now Wall Do Entry Workeyor	Total Depth: 3940' Plug Back Total Depth: 3906'
✓ Oil SWD SIOW TenAUG.d.1 5 2005	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 222' Feet
Oil SWD SIOW TerMUGd. 1 5 2003  Gas ENHR SIGW KCC WICHIT  Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)  If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	AMultiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 170 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan  ALTT WHW
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 8-15-37
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
7/18/05 7/22/05 8/9/05	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations are complete and correct to the pest of my knowledge.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Signature: Wolf S	KCC Office Use ONLY
Foroman 8/12/05	120
Title: Date: 0/12/03	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of	If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received
2005	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Vebra truell	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 1114 DEBRA J. PURC	

## CONFIDENTIAL

Side Two

KCC AUG 1 2 2005 ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior In	C		Lease	Name: N		FIDENH	#: 2-34		<del></del>
Sec. 32 Twp. 9	S. R. 20	East	✓ West	Count	y: Rooks	•				<del></del>
INSTRUCTIONS: SI tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Loga	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and shuts s if gas to	in pressures, surface test, a	whether s long with	hut-in pres	ssure reached	l static level, hydr	ostatic pressur	es, bottom f	nole
Orill Stem Tests Take		<b>✓</b> Ye	s No		<b></b> ✓Lo	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sar	mple
Samples Sent to Ge	•	☐ Ye	s 🗸 No		Name Anh	9		Top 1762'	Dat +49	
Cores Taken	ological cultoy	Y€			B/An	h		1796'	+4	
Electric Log Run		✓ Ye			Tope			3302'	-10	
(Submit Copy)					Heet			3506'	-12	51
ist All E. Logs Run:					Lans			3546'	-12	91
Dual Induction	n,Neutron Der	seity Mi	ero and he	and .	B/KC	_		3770'	-15	15
Dual Hiduction	i,Neduon Dei	iorty, iviii	oro and b	ona.	Arbu			3850'	-15	95
		Repo	CASING t all strings set-	RECORD conductor, s	✓ Ne surface, inte		action, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	We	eight . / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent itives
Surface	121/4"	85/8	( 0.2.)	20#		222	Common	150	3%cc,29	%gel
Production	77/8	51/2		15.5		3937'	EA/2	150	1/4#Floce	ele,CFR-2
			ADDITIONAL	L CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECOF	RD			
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and	Percent Additive:	S	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECOF	D - Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe	gs Set/Type	e		racture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of N		rd	Depth
4	3852' to 3855'			_		1000 gal 1	5%FE			
					-					
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At 3903'		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes V N	0		
	rd Production, SWD or		Producing Me	thod	Flowing	g 📝 Pum			ner <i>(Explain)</i>	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate		Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	NA METHOD OF	COMPLETION	None		INA	Production In	terval			
			_	<u> </u>	. —					
Vented Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other (Spe	بب	erf. [][	Oually Comp.	Commingled			

			Ā	DORESS	110	nerican Wal	Yok		-				Nº		8594	
,Seri	vices,	inc.	C	ITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CC	DDE							PAC	SE 1	OF /	•
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. / Kuys, Ks		WELL/PROJECT NO	2	LEA		2 chuL	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ATE 8/4/05		ner ame	
<u>2.</u> <u>3.</u>		SP SERVICE D SALES WELL TYPE	NTRACTO KC	<u>در ۱/</u>			RIG NAME/NO.	VIA E	DELIVERED とで、 WELL PERM				RDER NO.			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	······································	INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS		<u>)ev</u>	elopment (	Cement Port Coll	cl	<u> </u>		<del> </del>					F
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	<u> </u>
105			1			MILEAGE	- 7				den	يع-	400	8	//20	100
						Port Collage of	leaing 1001	<i>#</i>		jea 	400	-	760		400	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						<u> </u>				 	: 			 <del> </del>
							S S S	3						Q	) )	   
		<del>- 4</del>					A CA	3		-				FU		∤1 ;
					_		<u> </u>	<u></u>						Z	200	
										1					1 5	<u> </u>
										1 1	EE UN-					<u> </u>
the terms and cond	ditions on the re	verse side here	of whicl	h include,		REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREA		AGR	DECIDE	DIS- AGREI	PAGE TOT	AL	400	<u> </u> 
but are not limited			NDEMN	IITY, and		SWIFT SER	VICES INC	WE UNDERSTO MET YOUR NEE OUR SERVICE V PERFORMED W	DS? NAS	<b>(</b> 2)					R (	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE		OMER'S AGENT PRIC	OR TO			P.O. BC	·	WE OPERATED AND PERFORM CALCULATIONS	THE EQUIPME ED JOB				Rocks TAX 5.3	6)		12
X DATE SIGNED	TII	ME SIGNED		□ A.M.	-	NESS CITY, 785-79		ARE YOU SATIS			? □ NO		TOTAL	10	$\nearrow$	<del> </del>
1-		CUSTOME	R ACCE	PTANCE O	F MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES		_	STOMER DID N			his ticket			421	1,20
SWIFT OPERATOR	4 B Lead	6.2		APP	ROVA	L			. —						Thank I	You



CHARGE TO:	Acres	(1)	
ADDRESS	rimerica	in Ukiri'ar	
CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		 

T	14 .	KE
---	------	----

Νº	8	5	9	C

		1								]							
Seri	vices, Inc.	CI	ITY, STATE,	ZIP CC	DE			· · · <u>-</u> ·	······································					PA	GE 1	OF /	
SERVICE VOCATIONS)  1. 1-teys, R.	WELL/PROJECT NO	2	LE	)	chul	COUNTY/PARISH			K.	CITY				S/4/03	- 1	NER S	
3.	TICKET TYPE CO  ■ SERVICE □ SALES  WELL TYPE	NTRACTO K C	Wel		Seru.	RIG NAME/NO.  URPOSE			SHIPPED VIA C*/7	DELIVERED T Loc. WELL PERMI				RDER NO.	,		\ <del>-</del>
4.	0:1		1 -			ement Port Co	lla	R		WEEE / EKIM							
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS														=	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			<u> </u>	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	LUM	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T
575		100	7.001	J.,	MILEAGE # 105		7	<u> </u>	E	45	mil			4	Ī∞	180	] <u>cc</u>
518		7			Puma Service				N	/	10°oc			1250	100	1250	SO
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1		9	ن		į				<u> </u>		
581		1			Service Charg	y e	<u>۲</u>	A	8	170	ادمحا				1/0	187	نعوا —
583		1			Drayage.					378.7	miles				ينا	378	20
330		1/			Smn.					170	50/2				160	1870	
216		1		<u> </u>	Flucele					43	#				10	47	30
											<del> </del>		<del>i  </del>			میں گ	<u> </u>
·		+									$\vdash$		1			5 2	+
		-	<del> </del>								-						<del> </del>
											+ +				F		$\uparrow$
	Customer hereby acknowledg ditions on the reverse side here		•		REMIT PA	YMENT TO:			SUR QUIPMENT JT BREAK	PERFORMED	AGR	EE UN- DECIDED	DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS-			3,93	100
but are not limited	d to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, II ANTY provisions.	NDEMI	NITY, and	3	CWIET SED	VICES, INC.		WE UND MET YO OUR SE	DERSTOO UR NEED RVICE W	D AND S? AS						RIO	
START OF WORK OR DE	USTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRICELIVERY OF GOODS	OR TO			P.O. B0	OX 466		WE OPE AND PE CALCUL SATISF	RATED T REORMEI ATIONS ACTORILY		Т			Rock TAX 5.3	5 To		100
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED		<b>B</b> A.M. □ P.M.			/, KS 67560 98-2300		ARE YO		TOMER DID N		□ NO		TOTA		4014	10.
	CUSTOME	R ACC	EPTANCE	OF M	ATERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby ac	knowle	edaes re	ceipt of t	he materials a	nd servic	es listed on t	his ticke				

SWIFT OPERATOR Longer B. Legleston

APPROVAL

Thank You!

JOB LOG CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER 2-32 SWIFT Services, Inc. ORIGINA DATE /4/05 PAGE NO.

LEASE LUCKUL JOB TYPE COLOR SS94 LEASE / KUELNL PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (68) (GAL) CHART **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** TC TUBING CASING On Loc. Set up truck 1300 AUS 1 2 2015 Start in hale with P.C. Opening tool 1345 1000 3 1500 ညသ 1505 15:25 Coment Circulated to surface Close Port Collar 1535 Press test to 1,000 psi hold 1000 1540 15:45 wash and racil up thered Jus Complete

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 21457

I IDLII IRUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINTS
DATE 7/18/05 SEG TWE RANGE SON	GALLED OLIF ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FIL
	1 12.00 pm 2.15 an 2.
LEASE KUCKI WELL # 2-32 LOCATION /	25 Paleo winto Posts STATES
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	
CONTRACTOR DISCOURS DAILING #	
TYPE OF JOB Surfale	OWNER
HOLE CLUE 10 7	450
CASING SIZE F 23 DEPTH 227	_ CEMENT
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 150 Can 35. C
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	
TOOL. DEPTH	
PRES, MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 150 @ 8.70 1,30
MEAS. I.INE SHOE JOINT	COMMON
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5'	GEL 3 @ 14.00 43
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 5 @ 38 00 190
DISPLACEMENT 13	
EQUIPMENT	@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Shane	
# 366 HELPER FACE	
BULK TRUCK	·
BULK TRUCK Down	
# DRIVER	
DRIVER	- HANDLING 158 @ 1.60 15
	MILEAGE 6 4/SK/mile 568
REMARKS:	TOTAL 2,35
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	SERVICE
- Tourst	DEPTH OF JOB
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 4.7
	EXTRA FOOTAGE @
	MILEAGE 60 @ 500 300
	MANIFOLD @
CHARGETO: CHARGETO MARRIST INC.	
STREET	TOTAL. 970
CITYSTATEZIP	
	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To Allied Comenting Co., Inc.	
You are hereby requested to rent comenting equipment	
and furnish comenter and helper to assist owner or	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL 55. 0
	That W
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND)	TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND)	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DISCOUNT LF PAID IN 30 DA
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND)	

SWIF Services, 1		٠
CELOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT	NO.
CELOCATIONS	Ş	-32
•	TICKET TYPE	CONT
	SERVICE SALES	۱,
	WELL TYPE	
	_ ^~	

CI	MIFT	СН	ARGE TO:		0		]				TIC	KET		٤
		AD	DDRESS	rericas Was	(10:K	<del></del>	1		Q		Νō		8580	&
Serv	rices, Inc.	СП	TY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE						三大	PAG	1	) <sup>of</sup> 2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. Hay us.	WELL/PROJECT N	32	LEASE	vehnl	COUNTYPARISH	STATE Ks.	CITY			5 60	7-23-05	OWI Sz		) )
2.	TICKET TYPE CI SERVICE SALES	ONTRACTO	or Coucey L	n. 16.	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA C	DELIVERED TO COLUMN NELL PERMI	0 Hun	H	<b>3</b>	BÖER NO.		ime O	<u> </u>
3.	WELL TYPE		WELL CA		PURPOSE  Coment S'/3" Proch	Con	WELL PERMI	T NO.	2	W	ELL LOCATION		Ë	2
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS	1 2724	CIO, MENI	CMERT O IN TENT	<del>- 37'</del>							5	1
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	<u> </u>
575		/		MILEAGE #/03			40	mil		Î	4	وه	160	ge2
578		1		Pump Service			1	ea		<u> </u>	1250		1250	<u> 30</u>
407		1/		Insert Floor	t.Shoe	·		lea	5%	1/2	230		<i>2</i> 30	1
406		1		Latch Down	Plug + Baffle		/	ca				<u> </u>	200	100
402		1		Centralizers		·····	78	ea	11	-	<u>55</u>	90	385	<u> </u>
403		1		Cont. Basket	•			lea	u		700	920	155	<u>\$0</u>
404		1		Port Collar	·	····	/	ea	11		7000	œ. I	1800	100
419		1		Cog Service		<del></del>		Qu	"		200	2	200	<u>8</u>
281		1		Mud Flish			500	Jack		4		175	375	<u>OC</u>
221		1/		KCL			2	gol			25	<u> </u>	50	80
								<u> </u>			page	1	4805	100
				Sec	Continuection		<u> </u>	<u>i, l</u>			page	12	2336	16
	Customer hereby acknowledg	-	-	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK		AGF	REE DECID	DIS- ED AGRE	PAGE TOT	AL	7.19	16
	Ltp, PAYMENT, RELEASE,					WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED	D AND				<u> </u>			İ
LIMITED WARR				SWIFT SEF	RVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W	AS	,		-			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
START OF WORK OR DE	STOMER OR CUSTOMER'S GENT PE LIVERY OF GOODS	RIOR TO		P.O. B	3OX 466	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB				Rooks TAX _5.3		.278	
X DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED		□ A.M. □ P.M.		Y, KS 67560 98-2300	ARE YOU SATISF	IED WITH OUF  YES  STOMER DID N		□ NO	D	TOTAL		7419	·1 157
	CUSTON	IER ACCE	EPTANCE OF M	ATERIALS AND SERVICE	S The customer hereby ackno	wledges receipt of	he materials	and service	es listed o	n this ticket	t.			I .

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 **TICKET CONTINUATION** 

No. 8580

Second   S	Service		Off: 785-798-2	2300	CUSTOMER American Werstur	Webl 2-32	DATE 7.23-US PAGE 05
325	PRICE	SECONDARY REFER	ENCE/ GACCOUNT	TING * TIME	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL WALL CONTROL OF	UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT
284 1 Calsal 7 SK 30 ° 210 ° 27 SK 283 1 SCA TYSO # 12 137 SZ 265 1 CFR2 70 4 3 50 245 ° 2 27 SZ			.,				8 25 1,237 50
283 285 1			/			7 sk	
7/4	283		1		Salt	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Service charge Cubic Feet (SM) / 19 (15 Ex	285		1		CFRJ	70 -	3 50 245 00
Service charge Cubic Feet (SM) / 19 (15 Ex		: 	1		Florele	38 #	1 2 38 ==
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (S) (2) (45 (2)							1 3
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (S) (2) (45 (2)							
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (S) (2) (45 (2)							
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (S) (2) (45 (2)							
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (S) (2) (45 (2)							
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (S) (2) (45 (2)			· · · · ·				
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (S) (2) (45 (2)		<del></del>					
COI SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET (SOL)	· · · · · · · · · · ·						1 9 - 1
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (SO A)  SERVICE CHARGE		<del></del>					155
SERVICE CHARGE  CUBIC FEET (SO 6)  JOHN TO THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTA		: 					
COL SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET (SO C) 1/9 1/5 @		•					+
COL SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET (SO C) 1/9 1/5 @							
							+ + = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
				+ -			+ + + = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1 1 1
				+			+
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					+ + + +
1 WILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 3/3.16 / 2 3/3 / 5			<del></del>	1 1	SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	1 10 11 00
- プロフー	281 282	·····	- //	++	MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	7.50 S/S	<del>                                     </del>
CONTINUATION TOTAL 2,336 16	303 1			1 1	1 70   1 70		

MER		ועו ויונני	WELLING 3			LEASE , KURh	,	JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
<i>Ime</i> ART	T		VOLUME VOLUME	PUM	PS	PRESSUR		Long String 8580
Ö.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	(BBL) (GAL)	Ť	С	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	/3œ		ļ				ļ	on Loc. Rig Louising down Rathok.
	1425							Start is hole with 512 15.5" CSq.
		: 		-	Į	KCC	<b>)</b>	Insert Float Shoe 3937.37
					A	<del>16 1 2 20</del>	05	Latch clown Baffel 3916'
						, , ,	1	Cent. on 41, 3, "5, "7, #9, 411, "52
				C	JN	FIDEN	IIAL	Basket # 53.
								Port Collap #53 1753
	1545	<del></del>						Prop Ball
	1600			<del></del>				Csg. on Bottom Circular & Rotate Cig.
	16:00							Plug Mouse hole & Rathole
	16:15	:	13		<u></u>			Rump Scogal much Alush
			20					20 SSI 2% RCL WATER
	16:20	41/2	36					Start mixing 150 SB FA-2 Cont.
	16:30							Finished sixing wash out Dungst Lin
•	16:33	5%						Finished mixing wash out pumpt lin Start Displacement
	16:50						1500	Plus days 150000 holding
								Release Doss. Deied and
								Plug down 1500pst holding Release press, Pried up wash and rack up truck
	17:15							Jos Complete
								Comp Fa
-	*****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	-					· /		
		<del></del>	<del> </del>					
							<del> </del>	
		<u> </u>					<b> </b>	
				·				
			1					
			-			<u> </u>	-	
							ļ	
							ļ	
								Thank You Roger
			ļ <u> </u>					Wick
	<u></u>							Dan
								Shiral